GREAT NORTHERN FOOTBALL LEAGUE

ROUND 4
WONTHELLA OVAL
COLTS

Team
1st QTR
2nd QTR
3rd QTR
FINAL
PTS
Railways
4.4
9.10
15.13
20.20
140
Towns
2.0
3.0
5.0
5.1
31
GOAL KICKERS

Railways
J Venturini 5, R Fenner 5, N Dines 4, K Macarther 3, J Elari 1, 


M Murdoch 1, D Prater 1 
 

Towns
A Middleton 2, T Darcey 2, Z Middleton 1
 

BEST PLAYERS

Railways
J Jefcoate, L Dunn, M Murdoch, R Fenner, N Dines
Towns
M Whitby, Z Middleton, T Clune, D Hickey, R Knights
RESERVES

Team
1st QTR
2nd QTR
3rd QTR
FINAL
PTS
Railways
7.1
12.4
16.7
21.9
135
Towns
1.2
2.3
3.4
4.5
29
GOAL KICKERS


Railways
R Bovell 10, A Walker 3, R Hamilton 2, R Deurloo 2, A O’Brien 1

L Crudeli 1, J Johnson 1, M Lumley 1

Towns
D Cummins 1, M Magson 1, D Taylor 1, A Headland 1

BEST PLAYERS

Railways
R Bovell, R Bennett, L Tuddenham, A O’Brien, D Hornsby
Towns
S Taylor, D Cummins, J Corlett, A Headland, M Little
LEAGUE

Team
1st QTR
2nd QTR
3rd QTR
FINAL
PTS
Towns
0.3
3.7
5.8
10.11
71
Railways
1.4
3.4
4.8
5.9
39
GOAL KICKERS

Towns
S Bidwell 2, D Baynes 2, R Marianna 2, K Little 2, C D’Mello 1,

B Heller 1

Railways
J Graham 1, T Graham 1, C Payne 1, S Brand 1, D Crudeli 1
BEST PLAYERS

Towns
D Carlyon, B Clune, K Little, D Baynes
Railways
M Moir, B Collard, J Reynolds
GUARDIAN HEADLINES:
Towns over the blues
MILESTONES:

Matt Moir (Railways) 1st League game & Troy Kimberley 1st game with Railways.
Calib Mourish (Towns) 1st League game 

GREAT NORTHERN FOOTBALL LEAGUE

ROUND 4
MULLEWA OVAL
COLTS

Team
1st QTR
2nd QTR
3rd QTR
FINAL
PTS
Brigades
2.2
5.4
8.5
11.6
72
Mullewa
1.1
3.3
4.3
6.5
41
GOAL KICKERS

Brigades
 J Bow 3, C Quick 2, D Lee 2, C Williamson 2, J Baietta 1, 

H McArtney

Mullewa
A Unghango 3, A Merritt 1, T Mourish 1, J Taylor 1
BEST PLAYERS

Brigades
J Bow, C Williamson, J Stacey, C Marsden, K Smith
Mullewa
A Unghango, I Mourish, G Comeagain, R Mourambine, C Dann
RESERVES

Team
1st QTR
2nd QTR
3rd QTR
FINAL
PTS
Brigades
4.9
5.10
9.12
9.14
68
Mullewa
1.0
4.5
5.6
8.10
58
GOAL KICKERS


Brigades
A Brewis 4, R Kettlewell 3, B Hagan 1, B Forrester 1
Mullewa
Q Simpson 2, A Dingo 2, S Ryan 1, A Dingo 1, J Mongoo 1, 

G Clinch 1

BEST PLAYERS
Brigades
A Brewis, B Forrester, W Mora, B Hagan, R Kettlewell
Mullewa
Not Supplied
LEAGUE

Team
1st QTR
2nd QTR
3rd QTR
FINAL
PTS
Mullewa
8.5
9.5
14.9
14.9
93
Brigades
2.0
8.6
9.10
12.14
86

GOAL KICKERS

Mullewa
Not Supplied
Brigades
L Pirrottina 4, G Mitchell 3, Z Clark 2, N Mongoo 1, S Ronan 1,


T Williamson 1


BEST PLAYERS

Mullewa
T Harvey, G Mourish, D Little, C Wall, J Comeagain
Brigades
Z Clark, A Sheldon, A Carroll, N Mongoo, G Mitchell
GUARDIAN HEADLINES:

Saints thwart Hawks Charge
MILESTONES:

GREAT NORTHERN FOOTBALL LEAGUE

ROUND 4
GREENOUGH OVAL
COLTS

Team
1st QTR
2nd QTR
3rd QTR
FINAL
PTS
Rovers
3.2
9.6
12.9
16.10
106
Chapman Valley
2.2
2.2
4.5
4.5
29


GOAL KICKERS
Rovers
J Morton 3, M Ferguson 3, J May 3, D Ibbotson 2, J Loffler 1,

B Francisco 1, L Thomlinson 1, D Taylor 1, W Meekin 1

Chapman Valley
P Sorenson 1, D Laylan 1, L Maylay 1, V Bradshaw 1
BEST PLAYERS

Rovers
J May, M Ferguson, B Francisco, L Wright, 
N Maloney
Chapman Valley
Not Supplied
 

RESERVES

Team
1st QTR
2nd QTR
3rd QTR
FINAL
PTS
Rovers
0.1
3.3
5.3
7.7
49

Chapman Valley
2.1
3.1
4.2
6.4
40

GOAL KICKERS


Rovers
F Anderson 5, J Conder 1, R Kneale 1
Chapman Valley
J Thorne 2, W Nevill 1, M Hebiton 1, K Fairley 1, G Williamson 1


BEST PLAYERS

Rovers
R Ryder, F Anderson, J Gallop, A Dann, G Burnett


Chapman Valley
C Khul, W Dawson, P Williamson, B Creagh, J Thorne

LEAGUE

Team
1st QTR

2nd QTR
3rd QTR
FINAL
PTS
Chapman Valley
5.3
9.4
13.7
17.10
112
Rovers
4.3
10.5
13.6
15.8
98

GOAL KICKERS
Chapman Valley
J Lawrie 3, T Pawelski 3, S Lawrie 2, J Baker 2, A Comeagain 2,

A Bartlett 1, A Jones 1, G Nobilo 1, M Innes 1, S Nimmo 1

Rovers
B Ryan 8, A Farrell 2, T Halden 1, B Taylor 1, J Campbell 1, 


R Eastough 1, S Nicholson 1

BEST PLAYERS
Chapman Valley
A Jones, A Comeagain, K Dick, J Lawrie, S Lawrie
Rovers
B Ryan, S Nicholson, P Ryder, G Daniels, B Burge
GUARDIAN HEADLINES:
Royals shake demons

MILESTONES:
Chapman Valley’s first win against Rovers since 1993 & 1st time Chapman Valley have won 2 in a row since round 13 1999.
